future events or decisions; and (ii) factually supportable.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Remaining
Group has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is based on judgments,
estimations and assumptions of the Group’s Directors, and because of its hypothetical nature,
it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Remaining Group as at 31
December 2010 or at any future date.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Remaining
Group should be read in conjunction with the historical information of the Group as set out
in the Annual Report and other financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 28 –

2. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information — continued

(I) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Remaining Group
— continued

(B) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

The Group
as at 31

December
2010 Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro forma
the

Remaining
Group

as at 31
December

2010
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 1) (Note 2)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment 198 — 198

Current assets
Inventories — finished goods

for resale 101 — 101
Trade and other receivables 8,490 (8,220) 270
Cash and cash equivalents 3,225 (413) 3,932 6,744

Total current assets 11,816 (8,633) 7,115

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 6,625 (4,361) 2,264
Other borrowing

— secured 5,602 — 5,602
Tax payable 160 (160) —

Total current liabilities 12,387 (4,521) 7,866

Net current liabilities (571) (4,112) (751)

Total assets less current
liabilities (373) (4,112) (553)

Non-current liabilities
Loans from a

shareholder 1,078 — 1,078

Net liabilities (1,451) (4,112) (1,631)

Capital and reserves
attributable to owners
of the Company
Share capital 2,000 2,000
Reserves (3,451) (180) (3,631)

Total equity — deficit (1,451) (1,631)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 29 –

2. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information — continued

(I) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Remaining Group
— continued

(B) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position — continued

Notes:

1. The adjustment reflects the exclusion of the assets and liabilities of the Disposal Company from the
consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2010, assuming that the

Disposal took place on 31 December 2010.

[…]

assumptions of the Group’s Directors, and because of their hypothetical nature, they may not

give a true picture of the results and cash flows of the Remaining Group for the year ended

31 December 2010 or at any future period.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income and

unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group should be

read in conjunction with the historical information of the Group as set out in the Annual

Report and other financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 31 –

2. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information — continued

(II) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income and unaudited pro
forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group — continued

(B) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Audited
results of
the Group

for the
year ended

31
December

2010 Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro forma
results the
Remaining
Group for
the year
ended 31
December

2010
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 3) (Notes 4 & 6)

Continuing operations
Turnover 38,892 (38,332) 560
Cost of sales (32,614) 32,202 (412)

Gross profit 6,278 (6,130) 148

Other revenue 310 — 957 1,267
Selling and distribution

expenses (1,533) 1,533 —

Administrative expenses (3,437) 1,113 (957) (3,281)

Profit/(loss) from operations 1,618 (3,484) (1,866)

Finance costs (924) — (924)

Profit/(loss) before income tax
from continuing operations 694 (3,484) (2,790)

Income tax expense (575) 575 —

Profit/(loss) for the year from
continuing operations 119 (2,909) (2,790)

Discontinued operations
Loss for the year from

discounted operations — — (180) (180)

Profit/(loss) and total
comprehensive income for
the year 119 (2,909) (2,970)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 32 –

2. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information — continued

(II) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income and unaudited pro
forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group — continued

(C) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows

Audited
cash flows

of the
Group for
the year
ended 31
December

2010 Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro forma
cash flows

of the
Remaining
Group for
the year
ended 31
December

2010
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 5) (Note 6)

Operating activities
Profit before income

tax expenses 694 (3,484) (2,790)
Adjustments for:

Depreciation 102 — 102
Finance costs 924 — 924
Imputed interest income (295) — (295)
Bank interest income (8) — (8)

Operating cash flows before
working capital changes 1,417 (3,484) (2,067)

Increase in inventories (101) — (101)
Decrease in trade and other

receivables 1,919 3,997 5,916
Increase in amount due from

holding company — (2,020) (2,020)
Increase in trade and other

payables 2,224 (2,103) 121
Increase in amount due to a

fellow subsidiary — 2,296 2,296
Increase in amount due to a

shareholder 972 — 972

Cash generated from operations 6,431 (1,314) 5,117
Income tax paid (908) 908 —

Net cash generated from
operating activities 5,523 (406) 5,117

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 33 –

2. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information — continued

(II) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income and unaudited pro
forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group — continued

(C) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows — continued

Audited
cash flows

of the
Group for
the year
ended 31
December

2010 Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro forma
cash flows

of the
Remaining
Group for
the year
ended 31
December

2010
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000